Benefice Church Services during May 2025

Sunday 4" May — 3" Sunday after Easter (CW)

09:30am
09:30am
11:00am
11:00am
11:00am
6:00pm

Stockton

Berwick St James
South Newton
Stapleford

Wylye

Little Langford

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion (CW)
Holy Communion (CW)
Sunday Worship
Sunday Worship
Evensong (BCP)

Sunday 11t May - 4" Sunday after Easter (CW)

09:30am
11:00am
6:00pm

Winterbourne Stoke

Steeple Langford
Great Wishford

Holy Communion (CW)
Holy Communion (CW)
Benefice Service commemorating VE80

Sunday 18" May - 5" Sunday after Easter (CW)

09:30am
11:00am
11:00am
4:00pm
6:00pm

Great Wishford
Berwick St James
Wylye

Steeple Langford
Stockton

Holy Communion (CW)

Matins (BCP)

Holy Communion (CW)

Family Service with afternoon tea
Evening Worship

Sunday 25" May — 6 Sunday after Easter (CW) ROGATION SUNDAY

09:30am
11:00am
6:00pm

Thursday 29" May — Ascension Day

7:00pm

Little Langford
Stapleford
Steeple Langford

The Cathedral
Great Wishford

Holy Communion (BCP)
Holy Communion (CW)
Evening Worship

Oak Apple Day Commemoration
Benefice Holy Communion (CW)

Please look at the Benefice News Sheets for any changes to services
or contact the Rector, Rev’d Jonathan Plows
Monday being his day off Rectorwtv@gmail.com 01722 790616

CW = Common Worship, BCP = Book of Common Prayer

Everyone is welcome
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