## **Benefice Church Services during May 2025**

## Sunday 4<sup>th</sup> May – 3<sup>rd</sup> Sunday after Easter (CW)

09:30am 09:30am 11:00am 11:00am 11:00am 6:00pm	Stockton Berwick St James South Newton Stapleford Wylye Little Langford	Holy Communion (BCP) Holy Communion (CW) Holy Communion (CW) Sunday Worship Sunday Worship Evensong (BCP)	
Sunday 11 <sup>th</sup> May – 4 <sup>th</sup> Sunday after Easter (CW)			
09:30am	Winterbourne Stoke	Holy Communion (CW)	
11:00am	Steeple Langford	Holy Communion (CW)	
6:00pm	Great Wishford	Benefice Service commemorating VE80	
Sunday 18 <sup>th</sup> May – 5 <sup>th</sup> Sunday after Easter (CW)			
09:30am	Great Wishford	Holy Communion (CW)	
11:00am	Berwick St James	Matins (BCP)	
11:00am	Wylye	Holy Communion (CW)	
4:00pm	Steeple Langford	Family Service with afternoon tea	
6:00pm	Stockton	Evening Worship	
Sunday 25 <sup>th</sup> May – 6 Sunday after Easter (CW) ROGATION SUNDAY			
09:30am	Little Langford	Holy Communion (BCP)	
11:00am	Stapleford	Holy Communion (CW)	
6:00pm	Steeple Langford	Evening Worship	

## Thursday 29<sup>th</sup> May – Ascension Day

	The Cathedral	Oak Apple Day Commemoration
7:00pm	Great Wishford	Benefice Holy Communion (CW)

Please look at the Benefice News Sheets for any changes to services or contact the Rector, Rev'd Jonathan Plows Monday being his day off <u>Rectorwtv@gmail.com</u> 01722 790616

*CW* = Common Worship, *BCP* = Book of Common Prayer

## **Everyone is welcome**